07-25-2002



SHEET

U.S. DERARTMENTOROS

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul E. White; Thomas A. Bachman II; Robert W. Kooker; Leonrd Sarver;	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Andrew Corporation	
Robert Snyder; Paul Everline Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 10500 W. 153rd Street	
[X] Assignment [] Merger		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Orland Park State: IL 60462	
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: February 21, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 10/091,756		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	C710	
Additional numbers attach	ed? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Kurt A. Summe		
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower 441 Vine Street	8. Deposit account number: 23-3000	
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP:45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Kurt A. Summe Furt A	7/15/02	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 10	
OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	nation to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PD2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20253.		

07/24/2002 GTON11 00000129 10091756

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ET

102021072 3.4.03		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Paul E. White; Thomas A. Bachman, II; Robert W. Kooker; Leonard Sarver; Robert Snyder; Paul Everline	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Andrew Corporation Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes {X } No	Street Address: 10500 W, 153rd Street	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Orland Park State: IL 60462	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		
Execution Date: February 21, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 60/273,987		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	ned? [] Yes [X] No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and paterns in the second of the second	
Name: Kurt A. Summe	1,10,00	
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower 441 Vine Street	8. Deposit account number: 23-3000	
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP:45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
B/2002 TDIAZ1 00000077 60273987 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 7	
OMR No. 0651-0011 (0xp. 4/94) Do not deta	ach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	rmation to:	
Commissioner of P Box Assign Washingtor Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated by the sample cover sheet in the sample cover sheet is estimated by the sample cover sheet in the sample cover sheet is estimated by the sample cover sheet in the sample cover sheet is estimated by the sample cover sheet in the sample cov	atents and Trademarks	

FEB-20-2002 17:37 15134217269 P.09/14

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we Paul E. White, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2297 Spangler Circle, York, Pennsylvania 17402; Thomas A. Bachman II, a citizen of the United States, residing at 833 Priestford Road, Darlington, Maryland 21034; Robert W. Kooker, a citizen of the United States, residing at 908 Bentley Road, Freeland, Maryland 21053; Leonard Sarver, a citizen of the United States, residing at residing at 2509 Brookmar Drive, York, Pennsylvania 17404; Robert Snyder, a citizen of the United States, residing at 15701 Magnolia Drive, New Freedom, Pennsylvania 17349; and Paul Everline, a citizen of the United States, residing at 18550 West Deerpath Road, Wildwood, Illinois 60030-2121 (hereinafter referred to collectively and/or individually as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a DIGITAL BASEBAND RECEIVER IN A MULTICARRIER POWER AMPLIFIER, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2001, and was assigned Serial No. 60/273,987.

WHEREAS, Andrew Corporation, a corporation having its principal office at 10500 W. 153rd Street, Orland Park, Illinois 60462 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

And I/we further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention,

15134217269

modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And I/we further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my/our aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information, including Serial No. and/or Filing date in spaces that follow, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Serial No.: 60/273,987 Filing Date: March 7, 2001

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he/they has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he/they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid

the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated:

Dated: Z/71/0Z

Dated:

Dated: _____

By: _______
Robert Snyder

Dated: 21FEB 2000

FEB-20-2002 17:30 15134217269 P.09/16

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we Paul E. White, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2297 Spangler Circle, York, Pennsylvania 17402; Thomas A. Bachman II, a citizen of the United States, residing at 833 Priestford Road, Darlington, Maryland 21034; Robert W. Kooker, a citizen of the United States, residing at 908 Bentley Road, Freeland, Maryland 21053; Leonard Sarver, a citizen of the United States, residing at residing at 2509 Brookmar Drive, York, Pennsylvania 17404; Robert Snyder, a citizen of the United States, residing at 15701 Magnolia Drive, New Freedom, Pennsylvania 17349; and Paul Everline, a citizen of the United States, residing at 18550 West Deerpath Road, Wildwood, Illinois 60030-2121 (hereinafter referred to collectively and/or individually as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a DIGITAL BASEBAND RECEIVER IN A MULTI-CARRIER POWER AMPLIFIER, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2001, and was assigned Serial No. 60/273,987.

WHEREAS, Andrew Corporation, a corporation having its principal office at 10500 W. 153rd Street, Orland Park, Illinois 60462 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

And I/we further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention,

FEB-20-2002 17:30 15134217269 P.10/16

modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And I/we further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my/our aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information, including Serial No. and/or Filing date in spaces that follow, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Serial No.: 60/273,987 Filing Date: March 7, 2001

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he/they has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he/they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid

the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated:	By:Paul E. White
Dated: <u>2/21/3002</u>	By: A. Bachman II
Dated:	By: Robert W. Kooker
Dated: 2 /21/2002_	By: Jan Arrer Leonard Sarver
Dated:	By: Robert Snyder
Dated:	By: Paul Everline

3 of 3